

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1065519

Form ACO-1
June 2009
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 33937			API No. 15	
Name: Neal LaFon Realty I		Energy Inc.	Spot Description:	
Address 1: 1475 WARD DR			NW_SE_NW_Sec19_Twp10_S. R19East	<b>₹</b>   West
Address 2:		<del></del>	1650 Feet from V North / South Line of	
City: FRANKTOWN St	ata CO zin	80116 _ 9405	1650 Feet from East / 🗹 West Line of	
Contact Person: Neal LaFon	ate Zip	,	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:	000
Phone: ()			□ NE ☑NW □ SE □ SW .	
CONTRACTOR: License # 3390			County: Rooks  Berland 1-A	
Name: Royal Drilling Inc			Lease Name: Berland Well #: 1-A	
Wellsite Geologist: Neal LaFon			Field Name:	
Purchaser: Plains Marketing LL	.C		Producing Formation: Arbuckle	
Designate Type of Completion:			Elevation: Ground: 2228 Kelly Bushing: 2233	
✓ New Well  Re	-Entry	Workover	Total Depth: 3869 Plug Back Total Depth: 3869	
✓ Oil ' WSW	□swd	□ siow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 236	Feet
Gas D&A	☐ ENHR	☐ sigw	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
☐ og	□ GSW	Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:	Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)		:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 236	
☐ Cathodic ☐ Other (Core	e, Expl., etc.):		feet depth to: 0 w/ 160	ov omt
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well In			leet depth to:w/	_ 5x 01110.
Operator:				
Well Name:			Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)	
Original Comp. Date:			Chloride content: 68000 ppm Fluid volume: 500	bbls
Deepening Re-perf	-	IHR Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: Evaporated	
Plug Back:	Conv. to G		Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:	
Commingled		sack jotal Depth	· ·	
Dual Completion			Operator Name:	
SWD			Lease Name: License #:	
☐ SWB			Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East	
☐ GSW			County: Permit #:	
4/13/2011 4/18/20		6/28/2011		
		Completion Date or		

## AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Letter of Confidentiality Received					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
☑ Wireline Log Received					
Geologist Report Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I I II Approved by: Deanna Garrisor Date: 10/19/2011					

Side Two



Operator Name: Neal	LaFon Realty Inc.	dba Meridia	n Energy Inc	Lease N	Name: _	Berland		_ Well #: <del>1-/</del>	1	
Sec. <u>19</u> Twp. <u>10</u>	s. <sub>R.</sub> <u>19</u>	☐ East [	✓ West	County:	Rook	(S				
INSTRUCTIONS: Shottime tool open and clorecovery, and flow rate line Logs surveyed. At	sed, flowing and shus if gas to surface to	it-in pressure est, along wit	es, whether sh th final chart(s	nut-in press	sure read	ched static leve	, hydrostatic pres	sures, bottom h	nole tempe	erature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S	theets)	Yes	<b>√</b> No		□L(	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	s	Sample
Samples Sent to Geole	•	✓ Yes	□No		Nam Anhyd	-		Top 1618		Datum 614
Cores Taken	,	Yes	_		Topek			3230	-99	
Electric Log Run	1 Electronically	✓ Yes ✓ Yes			Heebr			3439	-12	207
Electric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy,		[▼] Tes	□140		   Kansa	s City		3476	-12	244
List All E. Logs Run:					Arbuc	kle		3794	-18	562
Dual Induction Log CNL/CDL Microlog			• •			,		•		
				RECORD	✓ Ne					
Dunness of String	Size Hole	T	all strings set-c	onductor, su Weig		ermediate, produc	Type of	# Sacks		and Percent
Purpose of String	Drilled	,	In O.D.)	Lbs./	Ft.	Depth	Cement	Used		dditives
Production	8.875	5.50		15.50		3869	com	150	10% na	
Surface	8.875	8.625		20.0		236	com	160	5% cl,	3%gel
					·					
<u> </u>	D. III	Γ	ADDITIONAL			JEEZE RECORI				
Purpose:  —— Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре о	f Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and	Percent Additives	<u> </u>	
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	0-1562	com	<del></del>	185						
r lug Oli Zolic	<b></b>								<del>-,</del>	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT Specify	ION RECORD	) - Bridge Plug ach Interval Per	s Set/Type forated	<u></u>		acture, Shot, Ceme Amount and Kind of M		rd	Depth
6	3827-29 3815-19	3799-381	1			750 gal 289	%NE FE acid			ļ
						4640 bbl po	olymer			<u> </u>
	,						•			
TUBING RECORD:	Size: 2.375	Set At: 3750		Packer A	t:	Liner Run:	☐ Yes 🗸 N	0		
Date of First, Resumed 6/28/2011	Production, SWD or El	NHR.	Producing Meth	nod:  Pumpin	ig [	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 5	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wa	ter 75	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity 26
1		L					<del></del>			
	ON OF GAS:		_	METHOD OF Perf.		_	ommingled	PRODUCTI	ON INTER	VAL:
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		potriiole [	1 GII.			bmit ACO-4)			

### WELL REPORT

Well: Meridian Energy Inc. #1 A Berland Approx. NW SE NW Section 19 1650' fnl x 1650' fwl T. 10 S., R. 19W. Rooks County, Kansas

Elevation: GL 2226

**KB 2232** 

Total Depth: Driller 3870 Logger 3869

Date spudded: 4/13/11

Date completed: 4/18/11

**Drill Stem Test: None** 

Results: Rn 5 1/2 csg to evaluate

**Drilling Contractor: Royal Drilling, Rig 1** 

Mud Contractor: Andy's Mud

Logs Run: Log-Tech- Dual Induction Log/ Neutron/Density/Microlog

Wellsite Geologist: Neal LaFon- Franktown, Colorado

#### FORMATION TOPS

Anhydrite	1618	+614
Topeka	3230	- 998
Heebner	3439	-1207
Toronto	3460	-1228
Kansas City	3476	-1244
Arbuckle	3794	-1562
Total Depth	3870	

## SAMPLE DESCRIPTIONS 10' SAMPLES LAGGED AND CORRELATED BACK TO LOG

Topeka Limestone 3230-3268 Ls, gray, vf xtln, tt, no show some microstln tt no show

3278-3296 Ls, buff-gray, f xtln, dirty, tt no show 3296-3321 Ls, buff, f-m xtln, foss, tt, no show

3338-3360 Ls, wt, micro xtln, tt, no show, tr chalky

3360-3384 Ls, gray, dirty, tite, no show 3384-3402 Ls, gray, micro xtln tt, no show

3404-3414 Ls, wt, vf xtln, tr chalky, tite, no show

3414-3440 Ls, wt, micro xtln, some chalky, tite, no show

**Toronto** 

3460-3470 Ls, wt, micro xtln, tr chalky, tite, no show

76

Kansas City A 3496-3482 Ls, wt, vf xtln, cherty, some soft chalky, no show.

- B 3495-3500 Ls, wt, vf xtln, hard, tite, no show.
- C 3510-3522 Ls, oolitic-m xtln, fair por, intergran por, v lt stn, NSFO looks wet
  One grn w/sl vug por, pinpt stn SSFO poor por.
  Mostly ls, wt, vf xtln-micro xtln, tt, no show. Some chalky ls towards base.
- D 3526-3542 few grns Ls, wt, vvf xtln, pinpt intergran por w/ PSFO, good odor/oil droplets in sample cups) Log shows 12% por 7 ohms @ 3529.
- E-F 3550- 3560 Ls, wt, micro xtln, tt, no show,
  One grn f-m xtln, pinpt intergran por, ppr por, lt stn VSSFO
- G 3560-3578 Ls, wt, oolitic, hard, tite, tr chert, no show 3578-3594 one grn ls wt, m grainstone, w/gd intergran por, bleeding oil GSFO rest Ls, wt, f xtln, to micro xtln, some oolitic, tite, no show
- H 3610-3620 Ls, wt, micro xtln, tite, no show.
- I-J 3628-3653 Ls, a/a no show
- K 3662-3674 Ls, a/a few pieces oolitic w/ dead bitumen, NSFO
- L 3680-3686 Ls, gray, vf xtln-micro xtln, tite, no show.

#### Cong 3640 shale, red, green

3732-3766 Chert, wt,orange, some w/dead bitumen, tr vvf grn ss, fri, no show. 3770-3780 Chert a/a one grn ss, m grn, clear, clean, hard, heavy stn SFO when crushed 3780 shale bright green

Arbuckle 3793-3803 Dolo, brown, m xtln, poor intergran por, lt stn, SSFO when crushed, exc odor, sl oil scum, one grn v/vug por but wet NSFO. Lots Dolo, brown, tite, no show.

3803-3830 Dolo, buff, m-c xtln, inter gran por, "sucrosic" heavy stn, GSFO. Lots of Dolo, buff, rextlized, tite, no show.

3830- 3850 appear to be out of show. Dolo a/a no show.

3850-3860 shale, green, Dolo, buff-pink, f xtln, hard, tite, no show

3860-3870 Dolo, m xtln, some w gd-exc por, barren, wet.

#### **MUD RECORD**

@3140'	WT 9.0	<b>VIS 56</b>	WL 8	MC 1/32
_	WT 9.2	<b>VIS 56</b>	WL 8.8	MC 1/32
-	WT 9.3	<b>VIS 64</b>	WL 8.8	MC 1/32

## **COMMENTS**

This well came in structurally flat with surrounding producers. Shows in the KC were minor in quantity and quality. Shows in the upper Arbuckle were scattered in generally poor quality rock. Marginal but probable reservoir quality rock with shows was interspersed with tite dolomite lacking porosity and shows.

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 039676

SERVICE POINT:

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665			Russel	<b>K</b> s
DATE 4-13-2011 19 10 19	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE BERLAND WELL # 4-1 LOCATION ZU	RICH KS. WTO	00 #7	COUNTY Rock'S	STATE
				TAMBAS
OLD OR (VEW (Circle tille)	S, TO DEAD END	4545		
CONTRACTOR ROYAL DRIGG. Rig #	OWNER			
TYPE OF JOB Coment Surface	OWILK			
HOLE SIZE 12 4 T.D. 236	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE 85/8 New DEPTH 235		RDERED 1600	70 mm 38/200	24601
TUBING SIZE DEPTH				
DRILL PIPE DEPTH				
TOOL DEPTH				
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	160	@ 16 25	2600000
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX			
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15	GEL	3	@ 27/25	63.27
PERFS.	CHLORIDE _	5	@ 58.23	
	BL ASC		@	
EQUIPMENT				
EQUI MEM			@	
DIN (DEDUCK)			@	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER GLAN			@	
# 398 HELPER WOODY				
BULK TRUCK			@	
# 410 DRIVER NICK BULK TRUCK			@	
# DRIVER			@	
# DRIVER	HANDLING			378.00
	MILEAGE 🟒	Isk forte		<u> 831.61</u>
REMARKS:			TOTAL	4164.3
RAN 5 NEW J75 OF 848 CSG. (20	<b>(#</b> )			
Set @ 235 Recienc CifeMA	W. a. a.	SERV	UCE	·
a Comer w/ 160 sx tom 2 431		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Distace 14/BB- H20 & Shot	 DEPTH OF J	OB		
IN R 300 F	PUMP TRUC			1125,00
Cemmo Dio Circulate	EXTRA FOO		@	
TO SURFACE	MILEAGE		@ <del>7.00</del>	630.4
THANK'S-	> MANIFOLD		@	
	<del></del>			
	neridat light l ENERGY)	Phicle 90	@ <u>\$6.40</u>	360,00
CHARGE TO Many LAFAL ROOM TO	neriday			
CHARGE TO: ACAL LAFON REALTY	ENERGY		тота	11 m
STREET/			IOIA	<u></u>
OITY CTATE TIN		•		
CITYSTATEZIP	<del>,</del>	PLUG & FLOA	AT EQUIPME	NT
			@	
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.			@·	-
TO ATTICU CONCINUIS CO., ELC.				

STREET	TOTAL AND SOME
CITYSTATEZJP	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  PRINTED NAME Doug Budge SIGNATURE	@

2011	DATE SIGNED 4-19-11	TIME SIGNED
<u>æ</u> .	Contravaluation of the Contract of the Contrac	cus
10/	SWIFT OPERATOR	KI
ų,		1

CHARGE TO:	Morida	go E	1 21	ai,	· :	•	• •	-
ADDRESS			<del></del>	01	•			•
CATY, STATE,	ZIP CODE			<del></del>		•		<u> </u>

TICKET 19455

Thank You!

Services,	Inc.					PAGE	1   2
A CONTRACTOR	IVELUPROJECT NO.	Berland	COUNTY/PARISH ROOKS	STATE CITY		DATE 4/-/8-1/	OWNER 5 9 M e
Messlity 185.	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR  12 SERVICE  13 SALES	val Doly #1	RIG NAMEANO.	SHIPPED DELIVERED TO	ition	ORDER NO.	
		WELL CATEGORY & JOB PI	URPOSE 2-5+q que	WELL PERMY	NO.	WELL LOCATION	
EFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS						

PRICE REFERENÇE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING	DF	DESCRIPTION		QTY. UAA	QIY. UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575		1		MILEAGE 104		40 21	V(AL	5 60	200,00
579				Panp Charge 12-Stage	()	1104	3870	1756 co	1750 00
22/		-/-		KU		4 941	and a second	25   25	100 00
281			A A	Mudflush		Sugal		100	500 00
. 290 V82			43 13.4	Centralizers		9,20	7 //	37 60	140 00
403		7.		Baskets		11 00	5.2	65 00	7//5
407		1	-	Ensort Float Shoe wife	//	1. cd		230	760 00
408		J	<u>-</u> -(*)	av Tool & Plugset		109		2750 00	2750 0
413		1		Rotewall Schatchers		10 04		40 00	400,00
417		1		DV 12 Plug & Baffle		100		260 66	200,00
417				Retating Head		1 174		150 00	15000
the terms and cond	Customer hereby acknowledge Illions on the reverse side hereo to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, IN	which include,		MINISTER STATE OF THE STATE OF	OUT BREAKD	ERFORMED OWN?	E UN- DIS- DECIDED AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	7665 01
LIMITED WARRA				SWIFT SERVICES INC. SET	IDERSTOOD OUR NEEDS ERVICE IVAS IRMED WITH	<i>i</i>		sub-total	14979 00
STARE OF WORK ON DEL	THUL X			ALECCITY IC CTECH. ISANS	FACTORILY?			ROOKS 6.3%	737 89
DATE SIGNED 47-19	TIME SIGNED  O 5   6	E AM.		785-798-2300		D WITH OUR SERVICE?  U YES  DMER DID NOT WISH TO	□ NO		15,716 89

APPROVAL

·	_	
YS		FT
		100
Sew	rices,	INC.

PO Box 466

# TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 19455

P. A.			OX 400					_			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Service			y, KS 675 5- <b>798-2</b> 3			CUSTOMER Meridian Energy	學/_4	Ber	land		DATE 4-14-	//	PAGIS OF	<u>-</u>
	CESTONO ARVATURA INCEST PARTATURA ERESTE EST		jiiVllsensi			Partie Habite Jeron Commence		E TO			NIT PAIG		a Aveloyi	
325		2				Standard Coment	150	sks		200	/2	co	1800	C 6
330		2.				SMD Coment	225	sks			15	00	3375	C 8
276		2		Ŀ		Flucele	100	#	4	#/sk		50	150	00
283		2		Ŀ	<u> </u>	salt,	750	H		 		15		5 0
284		2	<u> </u>			Calseal		sky			30	00	210	co
286		2	<u> </u>	ļ		Hulad-1	50	*			7	00	350	00
		<u> </u>						 <del> </del>		<u> </u>		-		<b></b>
tion of control terrorism	Address of the section of the sectio	=						<u> </u>						
													· · · · · ·	·
		┝	ļ					<u> </u>						
			7. Pro 1.		ļ			<u> </u>						-
4			7.2				-		-				, X	-
										a	* .			
														<del></del>
2						E SANCILLA COLLEGA				-			<del></del>	-
			·					**:7 <sub>1.7</sub>				,		. 1956. 
261.85										-	·			
4.5								willian.	ĺ					
		:			. :					•		. ,		
							,		j					ar);
	<u> </u>								<u> </u>					
W013				٠:	,,	SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET			· .				
581		2			• :	315 5K-	JOM MILES		· · · · ·		7	00	562	50
583		2			;	TOTAL VIEIGHT LOADED MILES		75-6		M 2 19 19 19			734	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •							٠,			ATION TOTAL		7314	00

CUSTOME	R /		(We) :		-		SWIF	100				DATE - 18-11 PAGE
Mers	dias E.	peray.	WELL NO.	WELL NOW /- A				land		JOB TYPE	stage	TICKET NO. 19455
CHART NO.	· TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)		PUR	MPS C	PRESSU TUBING	RE (PSI)		11	CRIPTION OF OPERATION	
	2300	i di			:			ý	<b>—</b>	N 9	IFE	
					:		- 1					
							1.4		870	387	b	
	,							. /	5%	x 15-5	X 3869	X21'
							; ;				8,10:12,14,	
·	<u> </u>					·			Bask	5.5	7.50	
<u> </u>	and the second		·	1:						· - ·	1565'	
	<del></del>						1		_			
	1110		<u> </u>		:				Sturt	FE	:	
	0100			<u> </u> ;	,:				Bred	k Cir	k	
	0220	3	0				1	150	Start	Prof.	30 86/ K	tud Flush
<del>:</del>	0230		32/0			- <del></del>	100	200			2 150sk	
·	0240		26			, é	4			Com		
	ļ			j			*			PAL		
<del></del>		_					- 1	<u> </u>	Drak	¿ L.D.	Plug	
<del>,</del>	0245	5	0		• •			150	Star	Disp	lace ment	erator.
·	0257		60					200				Aud
	0258	5	976			<u> </u>		300	Cata	4 L.	mest	
•	0305	5	91.5	<u> </u>				100	Land	Plug		
									Rela	15 + 01	essure!	Hold
· · · · ·	0310						·				ina Plan	
	0320							1100	Open		8	
· · · ·	ļ.,					•	<u>.</u>		ا ناکرا	سريرتر ال	nin	
	0405	2	7/5					<u> </u>	Plug	PHYI	MH 251	15 sks SMD
<u>:</u>	0415	4	0					100	Star	* KCL	flush	
<del></del>	0420	. سی	20/0		4		_ :	150	Star	t Ce	4 cat 185.	eks SMD
	0440		103		$\perp$				End	Com.	rot	
			<b> </b>		$\dashv$				Drop	Clos	ina Plug	
	0445	4	G	:	1	_	;	100	Stan	+ Disp	Pacemen	<u> </u>
		·			4	_	: \ <u>'</u>	1200	CIRC	ulat	e Lemen	+ while mixing
•	0455	<del></del>	37			$\perp$	1	100	Land	Plus	7	<i>d</i>
		4 N (1 )			_				Clas			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		<i>y.</i>		· :	4	_			Relea	150-80	essure/1	V Closed
-		<del> </del>		:	1	_			- 1			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· -	 	+			·		565	Sks Cem	est to pit
	<del>  </del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del>                                     </del>		$\downarrow$				ļ.			
					$\downarrow$					The	ak you	
	<u> </u>				1					Vick	JOSA F. 9	Kob